BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025/2026

Kristen Collins, President

K.Co Interiors

612 Second Street/(310)359-8683
Email

Term 1 ends September 2028

Nieves Rathbun, Vice President

By Nieves:: Handmade Natural Body Care
308 Second Street/(707)273-5151

Email

Term 1 ends September 2027

Colleen Durkin, Treasurer

Dick Taylor Craft Chocolate
333 First Street/(707)798-6010
Email

Term 1 ends September 2027

Alissa Woods, Secretary

Wells Commercial Real Estate & Investments
804 Third Street/(707)444-3624

Email

Term 1 ends September 2027

Sue Mclntyre, Past President

Belle Starr Clothing

405 Second Street/(707)441-1296
Email

Term 2 ends September 2028

Leslie Castellano, City Council Liaison

531 K Street, (707)599-2978

Email

Appointed by City Council. Non-voting member.

EUREKA
MAIN STREET

Matthew Novak

Humboldt Bay Provisions
205 G Street/(707)672-3850
Email

Term 1 ends September 2026

Luke Kennedy

North Coast SBDC

876 Seventh Street/(833)275-7232
Email

Term 1 ends September 2026

Michele O’Brien

Redwood Capital Bank

402 G Street/(707)444-9807
Email

Term 1 ends September 2026

Luci Ramirez

Humboldt Bay Coffee / Familia Coffee
526 Opera Alley/(707)444-3969
Email

Term 2 ends September 2028

Kim Preston

Omsberg & Preston

402 E Street/(707)433-8651
Email

Term 1 ends September 2027


mailto:contact.kco.work@gmail.com
mailto:nieves@bynieves.com
mailto:accounting@dtchocolate.com
mailto:alissa@wellscommercial.com
mailto:bellestarrclothing@gmail.com
mailto:Lcastellano@eurekaca.gov
mailto:Matthewnovakphotographer@yahoo.com
mailto:lak79@humboldt.edu
mailto:mobrien@rdwo.com
mailto:mobrien@rdwo.com
mailto:luci@humboldtcoffee.com
mailto:kpreston@omsberg.com

